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. Committes - ° “For Home and Country”

Publicity and Programme : NEWTON FERRERS & NOSS MAYO
Mrs. J. Thompson Tel: 872 256 WOMEN’S INSTITUTE

Mrs. S. Clark Tel: 872 237
All Meetings take place at 7.30 p.m. in the W.1. Hall

Books and Magazines :

Mrs. Billie Kenyon Tel: 872 406 PROGRAMME FOR 1987
Mrs. P. Scammell Tel: 872 029
President :
Mrs. M. Andrews Tel: 872 042/564
Events :
Mrs. J. Davies Tel: 872 793 Vice President :
- Mrs. P. Hillier Tel: 872 430
Teas : Secretary :
Dr. I. Lunn Tel: 872 864 Mrs. A. FdSter Tel: Ply. 43255
Treasurer :
Home Economics : Mrs. A. Redfern  Tel: 872 035
Mrs. J. Steggles Tel: 872 882
Assistant Treasurer :
Mrs. C. Bateman Tel: 872 800
Hall Bookings :
Miss E. M. Hewitt Tel: 872 757 Devon Federation of W.1.’s, 56 Heavitree Road, Exeter
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PROGRAMME FOR 1987

(Affiliated to the National Federation of W.L.’s)
unless otherwise stated.

Tuesday, 6th January
Local Celebrity.

Tuesday, 3rd February
Dr. Malcolm Clarke “Whales”.

Tuesday, 3rd March

Mrs. Cynthia Gaskell Brown “Mountbatten the
Iron Age Port of Plymouth”.

Tuesday, 7th April
Mr. R. Peters, Save The Children Fund.

Tuesday, 5th May
Resolutions.

Tuesday, 2nd June

Mrs. Mary Sharp, “When the Queen Mother
Came to Stay”.

Tuesday, 23rd June
Midsummer Eve Revels.

Tuesday, 7th July

Tuesday, 1st September
Miss Ruth Price, “Cheese and Cheese Making”.

Tuesday, 6th October

Mr. Ted Pitman, “Fungus in the Wild and In
Porcelain”.

Tuesday, 3rd November
Annual Meeting.

Tuesday, 1st December
An Entertainment.

Tuesday, 15th December
Christmas Party.

Thursday Morning following Monthly meetings -
Coffee - 10.30-12 noon

Members and Ex-Members Welcome.




